TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		08/02/2011	Ohio Banking Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cincom Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	55 Merchant Street
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45246
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1664856	AD/ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	1051726	CINCOM
Registration Number:	1062487	CINCOM
Registration Number:	2338309	CINCOM ENCOMPASS
Registration Number:	2317921	CINCOM SUPPORTWEB
Registration Number:	1051727	CINCOM SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1062488	CINCOM SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1123977	cs
Registration Number:	0947719	cs
Registration Number:	2920485	CINCOM TIGER
Registration Number:	1048035	ENVIRON/1
Registration Number:	1487426	FASTFORWARD
Registration Number:	2622585	IC
Registration Number:	1270609	MANTIS TRADEMARK

REEL: 004597 FRAME: 0727

Registration Number:	1038431	SOCRATES
Registration Number:	2240560	SOFTWARE TO SIMPLIFY OUR COMPLEX WORLD
Registration Number:	1489932	SUPRA
Registration Number:	1881933	SUPRA
Registration Number:	1730055	THE SMART CHOICE
Registration Number:	1023222	TOTAL
Registration Number:	1421500	TOTAL
Registration Number:	2128011	TOTAL
Registration Number:	1935823	VISUAL SMALLTALK
Registration Number:	1079087	WE CREATE EFFICIENCY
Registration Number:	2796355	THE WORLD'S MOST EXPERIENCED SOFTWARE COMPANY
Serial Number:	78568872	CINCOM KNOWLEDGE MASTER
Serial Number:	78568840	CINCOM KNOWLEDGEMASTER
Serial Number:	78773309	ENVIRON
Serial Number:	76602957	ID WEB DOCUMENT SERVICES
Serial Number:	78727347	SIMPLIFICATION THROUGH INNOVATION
Serial Number:	78727335	SIMPLIFICATION THROUGH INNOVATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)579-6457

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5135796960

Email: trademarks@kmklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Courtney A. Laginess
Address Line 1: One East Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CI7150IP0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Courtney A. Laginess
Signature:	/Courtney A. Laginess/
Date:	08/04/2011

Total Attachments: 4

source=Fifth Third Security Termination#page1.tif source=Fifth Third Security Termination#page2.tif source=Fifth Third Security Termination#page3.tif source=Fifth Third Security Termination#page4.tif



August 2, 2011

Daniel J. Vogel Cincom Systems, Inc. 55 Merchant Street Cincinnati, OH 45246

Re: Termination of Security Interest

Dear Mr. Vogel:

As you know Cincom Systems, Inc. was the borrower and Fifth Third Bank was the lender in an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated December 30, 2005 and secured by certain intellectual property. A filing at the US Patent & Trademark Office of the security interest was made against those trademarks and patents attached hereto as Exhibit A.

All security interests in Cincom Systems, Inc.'s right and title to the trademarks and patents on Exhibit A was released effective August 19, 2009. The IP Security Agreement has been terminated as of that date and Cincom Systems, Inc. is authorized by Fifth Third Bank to record this document at the US Patent & Trademark Office, releasing all security interests in the intellectual property listed on Exhibit A hereto.

Sincerely,

FIFTH THIRD BANK

Name: Brooke Balcom

Title: Vice President

Date: 8-4-2011

EXHIBIT A

Patents

No. 5,274,804 - filed November 20, 1991; issued December 28, 1993

No. 6,823,384 - filed October 15, 1999; issued November 23, 2004

Trademarks

A. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATION DATE OF

MARK NUMBER REGISTRATION

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE OF REGISTRATION
AD/Advantage®	1,664,856	11/19/91
CINCOM®	1,051,726 1,062,487	11/02/76 03/29/77
Cincom Encompass®	2,338,309	04/04/00
Cincom Smalltalk + cube®	2,876,171	08/24/04
Cincom SupportWeb®	2,317,921	02/15/00
CINCOM SYSTEMS®	1,051,727 1,062,488	11/02/76 03/29/77
CS Design®	1,123,977 947,719	08/14/79 11/21/72
CINCOM TIGER®	2,920,485	01/25/05
DIGITALK* *no longe r using, did not renew	1,931,754	12/12/94
ENVIRON/I®	1,048,035	09/14/76
FASTFORWARD®	1,487,426	05/10/88
INTELLIGENT CUSTOMER®	2,399,095	10/31/00
INTELLIGENT CUSTOMER Logo®	2,622,585	9/24/02

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE OF REGISTRATION
MANTEXT* *no longer using, did not renew	1,358,958	8/6/84
MANTIS®	1,270,609	03/20/84
METHODWORKS®	1,975,228	5/21/96
NORMAL®	1,391,472	04/29/86
PARCBENCH®	1,566,394	11/14/89
PARCPLACE®	1,562,805	10/24/89
PC CONTACT®	1,742,945	12/29/92
SOCRATES®	1,038,431	04/27/76
Software To Simplify Our Complex World®	2,240,560	04/20/99
SUPRA®	1,489,932	05/31/88
SUPRA®	1,881,933	03/07/95
The Smart Choice®	1,730,055	11/03/92
TOTAL®	1,023,222 1,421.500 2,128,011	10/21/75 12/16/86 1/13/98
VISUAL SMALLTALK®	1,935,823	11/14/95
VISUALWORKS®	1,818,393	1/25/94
We Create Efficiency®	1,079,087	12/06/77
THE WORLD'S MOST EXPERIENCED SOFTWARE COMPANY®	2,796,355	12/16/03

B. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION FILING DATE
Cincom Knowledge Master	78/568,872	filed 2/16/05
Cincom KnowledgeMaster	78/568,840	filed 2/16/05
Environ	78/773,309	filed 12/13/05
iD Web Document Services	76/602,957	filed 7/16/04
Simplification Through Innovation	78/727,347	filed 10/5/05
Simplification Through Innovation	78/727,335	filed 10/5/05
IC Extended Enterprise	76/117856	8/28/00

4009436.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004597 FRAME: 0732

RECORDED: 08/04/2011